The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial data has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting under U.S.
generally accepted accounting principles, which are subject to change and interpretation. The acquisition accounting is dependent upon certain
valuations and other studies that have yet to be completed. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the
purpose of providing unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial data. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final
acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed
financial data and the consolidated company’s future results of operations and financial position.

22

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
COLFAX CORPORATION

As of
9/28/2018

As of
9/29/2018

Equity—
Related

Adjustments

Debt—
Related

Adjustments

Merger—
Related

Adjustments   Pro Forma  (dollars in thousands)
Historical

Colfax
Historical

DJO
   (Note 3)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 7)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 285,900  $ 27,619  $ 447,700   (a)  $ 2,673,519   (a)  $ (3,221,219)   (a)  $ 213,519
Trade receivable, net   953,881   172,492   —   —   —   1,126,373
Inventories, net   484,242   183,837   —   —   —   668,079
Other current assets   227,249   31,329   —   —   (2,182)   (b)   256,396

Total current assets   1,951,272   415,277   447,700   2,673,519   (3,223,401)   2,264,367
Property, plant, and equipment, net   494,377   143,041   —   —   —   637,418
Goodwill   2,524,134   878,689   —   —   459,169   (c)   3,861,992
Intangible assets, net   941,246   570,725   —   —   1,166,275   (d)   2,678,246
Other assets   535,200   4,523   —   628   (b)   (343)   (b)   540,008

Total assets  $6,446,229  $ 2,012,255  $ 447,700   $ 2,674,147   $ (1,598,300)   $9,982,031

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt  $ 6,385  $ 23,488  $ 22,582   (b)  $ 61,250   (c)  $ (23,488)   (e)  $ 90,217
Accounts payable   563,730   102,009   —   —   —   665,739
Customer advances and billings in excess of costs incurred   148,635   —   —   —   —   148,635
Accrued liabilities   350,130   176,318   —   (92)   (d)   4,670   (f)   531,026

Total current liabilities   1,068,880   301,815   22,582   61,158   (18,818)   1,435,617
Long-term debt, less current portion   1,135,624   2,397,975   47,303   (c)   2,617,649   (e)   (2,397,975)   (e)   3,800,576
Other liabilities   763,403   166,281   —   —   11,338   (g)   941,022

Total liabilities   2,967,907   2,866,071   69,885   2,678,807   (2,405,455)   6,177,215

Equity
Common stock   117   496   —   —   (496)   (h)   117
Additional paid-in capital   3,051,695   846,615   377,815   (d)   —   (846,615)   (h)   3,429,510
Retained earnings   945,944   (1,676,347)   —   (4,660)   (f)   1,628,077   (h)   893,014
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (735,894)   (26,189)   —   —   26,189   (h)   (735,894)

Total Colfax Corp. equity   3,261,862   (855,425)   377,815   (4,660)   807,155   3,586,747
Noncontrolling interest   216,460   1,609   —   —   —   218,069

Total equity   3,478,322   (853,816)   377,815   (4,660)   807,155   3,804,816

Total liabilities and equity  $6,446,229  $ 2,012,255  $ 447,700   $ 2,674,147   $ (1,598,300)   $9,982,031

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements.

23

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
COLFAX CORPORATION

For the twelve
months ended

9/28/2018

For the twelve
months ended

9/29/2018

Equity—
Related

Adjustments

Debt—
Related

Adjustments

Merger—
Related

Adjustments   Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands, except
per share amounts)

Historical
Colfax

Historical
DJO

  (Note 10)   (Notes 3 and 10)  (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 8)
Net sales  $ 3,555,669  $ 1,203,712  $ —   $ —   $ —   $4,759,381
Cost of sales   2,459,003   489,633   —   —   —   2,948,636

Gross profit   1,096,666   714,079   —   —   —   1,810,745
Selling, general and administrative expense   798,926   545,297   —   —   69,393   (a)   1,413,616
Restructuring and other related charges   86,011   41,121   —   —   —   127,132
Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charge   152,700   —   —   —   —   152,700
Pension settlement loss   46,933   —   —   —   —   46,933

Operating income   12,096   127,661   —   —   (69,393)   70,364
Interest expense, net   41,184   182,026   3,403   (e)   147,312   (g)   (179,337)   (b)   194,588
Loss on short term investments   10,128   —   —   —   —   10,128

(Loss) income from continuing operations before
income taxes   (39,216)   (54,365)   (3,403)   (147,312)   109,944   (134,352)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   7,916   (55,196)   (961)   (f)   (41,616)   (h)   8,134   (c)   (81,723)

Net (loss) income from continuing operations   (47,132)   831   (2,442)   (105,696)   101,810   (52,629)
Income from discontinued operations, net of taxes   170,995   567   —   —   —   171,562

Net income (loss)   123,863   1,398   (2,442)   (105,696)   101,810   118,933
Less: income attributable to noncontrolling interest, net of

taxes   16,271   1,001   —   —   —   17,272

Net income (loss) attributable to Colfax Corp.  $ 107,592  $ 397  $ (2,442)   $ (105,696)   $ 101,810   $ 101,661

Net (loss) income per share—basic (Note 9)
Continuing operations  $ (0.39)   $ (0.38)

Discontinued operations  $ 1.41   $ 1.23

Consolidated operations  $ 1.02   $ 0.85

Net (loss) income per share—diluted (Note 9)
Continuing operations  $ (0.39)   $ (0.38)

Discontinued operations  $ 1.41   $ 1.23

Consolidated operations  $ 1.02   $ 0.85

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements.

24

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
COLFAX CORPORATION

For the Year
Ended

12/31/2017

For the Year
Ended

12/31/2017

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Historical

Colfax
Historical

DJO

Equity—
Related

Adjustments

Debt—
Related

Adjustments

Merger—
Related

Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Note 3)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 8)
Net sales  $ 3,300,184  $ 1,186,206  $ —   $ —   $ —   $4,486,390
Cost of sales   2,270,709   493,116   —   —   —   2,763,825

Gross profit   1,029,475   693,090   —   —   —   1,722,565
Selling, general and administrative expense   732,340   558,314   —   —   65,994   (a)   1,356,648
Restructuring and other related charges   68,351   58,775   —   —   —   127,126
Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charge   152,700   —   —   —   —   152,700
Pension settlement loss (gain)   46,933   —   —   —   —   46,933

Operating income   29,151   76,001   —   —   (65,994)   39,158
Interest expense, net   41,137   172,125   4,660   (e)   144,485   (g)   (173,878)   (b)   188,529

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (11,986)   (96,124)   (4,660)   (144,485)   107,884   (149,371)
Provision (benefit)for income taxes   42,554   (60,720)   (1,771)   (f)   (54,904)   (h)   (15,542)   (c)   (90,383)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   (54,540)   (35,404)   (2,889)   (89,581)   123,426   (58,988)
Income from discontinued operations, net of taxes   224,047   309   —   —   —   224,356

Net income (loss)   169,507   (35,095)   (2,889)   (89,581)   123,426   165,368
Less: income attributable to noncontrolling interest, net of taxes   18,417   799   —   —   —   19,216

Net income (loss) attributable to Colfax Corp.  $ 151,090  $ (35,894)  $ (2,889)   $ (89,581)   $ 123,426   $ 146,152

Net income (loss) per share—basic (Note 9)
Continuing operations  $ (0.59)   $ (0.42)

Discontinued operations  $ 1.82   $ 1.59

Consolidated operations  $ 1.23   $ 1.17

Net income (loss) per share—diluted (Note 9)
Continuing operations  $ (0.59)   $ (0.42)

Discontinued operations  $ 1.81   $ 1.59

Consolidated operations  $ 1.22   $ 1.17

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements.

25

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
COLFAX CORPORATION

For the Nine
Months Ended

9/28/2018

For the Nine
Months Ended

9/29/2018

Equity—
Related

Adjustments

Debt—
Related

Adjustments

Merger—
Related

Adjustments   Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands, except per share
amounts)

Historical
Colfax

Historical
DJO

   (Note 3)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 8)
Net sales  $ 2,681,586  $ 891,517  $ —   $ —   $ —   $3,573,103
Cost of sales   1,852,603   361,756   —   —   —   2,214,359

Gross profit   828,983   529,761   —   —   —   1,358,744
Selling, general and administrative expense   600,136   405,393   —   —   51,791   (a)   1,057,320
Restructuring and other related charges   40,791   35,222   —   —   —   76,013

Operating income   188,056   89,146   —   —   (51,791)   225,411
Interest expense, net   29,153   137,339   2,392   (e)   110,869   (g)   (134,722)   (b)   145,031
Loss on short term investments   10,128   —   —   —   —   10,128

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income tax   148,775   (48,193)   (2,392)   (110,869)   82,931   70,252
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   11,490   12,201   (598)   (f)   (27,717)   (h)   11,942   (c)   7,318

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   137,285   (60,394)   (1,794)   (83,152)   70,989   62,934
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of taxes   (31,262)   486   —   —   —   (30,776)

Net income (loss)   106,023   (59,908)   (1,794)   (83,152)   70,989   32,158
Less: income attributable to noncontrolling interest, net of taxes   11,721   846   —   —   —   12,567

Net income (loss) attributable to Colfax Corp.  $ 94,302  $ (60,754)  $ (1,794)   $ (83,152)   $ 70,989   $ 19,591

Net income (loss) per share—basic (Note 9)
Continuing operations  $ 1.04   $ 0.46

Discontinued operations  $ (0.26)   $ (0.22)

Consolidated operations  $ 0.78   $ 0.24

Net income (loss) per share—diluted (Note 9)
Continuing operations  $ 1.03   $ 0.45

Discontinued operations  $ (0.26)   $ (0.22)

Consolidated operations  $ 0.77   $ 0.23

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements.